

|  
SLP(C)... 11332 OF 2003

ITEM No.9

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003  
(CC 11332/2003)  
(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2002 in WP 3568/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S. BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SARASWATI HARD COKE MFG. & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 09/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG.  
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned Additional Solicitor, list the petition along with S.L.P. (C) No . 27 of 2004.

Liberty to file additional documents.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master