

\222

SLP(C)No. 27 OF 2004
ITEM No.16 & 47

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.27/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2003 in WP 5368/02
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SARASWATI HARD COKE MANUFACTURER

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)...CC 11332/2003 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 16/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.S.B.Upadyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the SLP as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Counsel for the respondent accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent. Counter affidavit
may be filed within three weeks.

Until further orders operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master