

ॐ

SLP(C)No. 2595 OF 2004

ITEM No. 4(CHAMBER)

IN Court No. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 (IN SLP(C) NO. 2595 OF 2004)

M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S SARASWATI HARD COKE MANFU. & ORS. Respondent (s)

(Appln. for c/delay in filing process fee)

Date : 25/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
(CHAMBER JUDGE)

For Petitioner (s)/
Applicant (s)Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in payment of process fee is condoned.

KALYANI (RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER